

THE HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE SHAMEEM AKTHER

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.894 OF 2009

JUDGMENT:

There was no representation for the appellant/complainant on the last two occasions. Even today, despite listing the matter under the caption “for orders”, there is no representation for the appellant. This shows that the appellant has no interest to pursue the appeal.

2. Hence, the Criminal Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Miscellaneous Petitions, if any, pending in this appeal shall stand closed.

FEBRUARY 15, 2019
YVL

Dr. SHAMEEM AKTHER, J

THE HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE SHAMEEM AKTHER



CRIMINAL APPEAL No.894 OF 2009

Date:15.02.2019

YVL